## CHAPTER XXXIV.

rebruary 25, 1865. An Act to extend the limits of the Red Wing school district.

SECTION 1. Extension of said school district.
2. When act to take effect.

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That all the territory outside of the present limits of said Red Wing school district and within the limits of the city of Red Wing is hereby attached to and made a part of said Red Wing school district.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.

Approved February 25, 1865.

## CHAPTER XXXV.

February 23, 1855. An Act to constitute a school district in Dakota County.

SECTION 1. Permetion of new school district.

2. Duty of County Treasurer upon the organization of said school district.

3. Notice to be given of annual school meeting.

4. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the county auditor of Dakota county, is hereby authorized and instructed to enter